 AP1705/6/7
Processor Supervisory Circuits
This datasheet contains new product information. Anachip Corp. reserves the rights to modify the product specification without notice. No liability is assumed as a result of the use of this
product. No rights under any patent accompany the sale of the product.
Rev. 1.0  Nov. 17, 2005
1/13
 Features
- Power-on reset generator with fixed delay time of

- Wireless Communications Systems
- Notebook/Desktop Computers
 Ordering Information
AP170X X X
Part No.
5: AP1705
6: AP1706
Voltage
A: 4.63
B: 4.38
C: 4.00
D: 3.08
E: 2.93
F: 2.63
G: 2.25
7: AP1707
Package
W5:SOT23-5
W6:SOT23-6
 TW5:TSOT23-5
TW6:TSOT23-6
 General Description
The AP1705/6/7 family of supervisors provides circuit
initialization and timing supervision, primarily for DSP
and processor-based systems.
During power-on, RESET  is asserted when supply
voltage VCC becomes higher than 1.1V. Thereafter, the
supply voltage supervisor monitors VCC and keeps
RESET  active as long as VCC remains below the
threshold voltage VIT-. An internal timer delays the return
of the output to the inactive state (high) to ensure proper
system reset. The delay time ,td, starts after VCC has
risen above the threshold voltage VIT-. When the supply
voltage drops below the threshold voltage VIT-, the
output becomes active (low) again. No external
components are required. All the devices of this family
have a fixed-sense threshold voltage VIT- set by an
internal voltage divider.
The AP1705/7 devices incorporate a manual reset input,
MR . A low level at MR  causes RESET  to become
active. The AP1706/7 devices include a high-level
output RESET. AP1705/6/7 have a watchdog timer that
is periodically triggered by a positive or negative
transition at WDI. When the supervising system fails to
retrigger the watchdog circuit within the time-out interval,
ttout, RESET  becomes active for the time period td.
This event also reinitializes the watchdog timer. Leaving
WDI unconnected disables the watchdog.
In applications where the input to the WDI pin may be
active (transitioning high and low) when the AP1705/6/7
asserting RESET , the AP1705/6/7 does not return to a
non-reset state when the input voltage is above Vt. If
the application requires that input to WDI is active when
RESET  is asserted, WDI must be decoupled from the
active signal. This can be accomplished by using an
N-channel FET in series with the WDI pin, with the gate
of the FET connected to the RESET  output as shown
in Figure 1.
WDI
RESET
AP1706
Figure 1.
WDI External
The product spectrum is designed for supply voltage of
2.5V, 3V, 3.3V and 5V. The circuits are available in a

46 5
Appendix
Package Type Part Number Identification Code
SOT23-5,TSOPT23-5 AP1705A WA
SOT23-5,TSOPT23-5 AP1705B WB
SOT23-5,TSOPT23-5 AP1705C WC
SOT23-5,TSOPT23-5 AP1705D WD
SOT23-5,TSOPT23-5 AP1705E WE
SOT23-5,TSOPT23-5 AP1705F WF
SOT23-5,TSOPT23-5 AP1705G WG
SOT23-5,TSOPT23-5 AP1706A WH
SOT23-5,TSOPT23-5 AP1706B WI
SOT23-5,TSOPT23-5 AP1706C WJ
SOT23-5,TSOPT23-5 AP1706D WK
SOT23-5,TSOPT23-5 AP1706E WL
SOT23-5,TSOPT23-5 AP1706F WM
SOT23-5,TSOPT23-5 AP1706G WN
SOT23-6,TSOPT23-6 AP1707A WO
SOT23-6,TSOPT23-6 AP1707B WP
SOT23-6,TSOPT23-6 AP1707C WQ
SOT23-6,TSOPT23-6 AP1707D WR
SOT23-6,TSOPT23-6 AP1707E WS
SOT23-6,TSOPT23-6 AP1707F WT
SOT23-6,TSOPT23-6 AP1707G WU
 AP1705/6/7
Processor Supervisory Circuits
Anachip Corp.
www.anachip.com.tw                                                                                                                Rev. 1.0  Nov. 17, 2005
10/13
 Package Information
(1) Package Type: SOT23-5L
L
e
E H
E
D
A
2
A1
b(5x)
A
VIEW C
L1
1(4x)
2(4x)
e1
GAUGE PLANE
C
SEE VIEW C
θ
θ
θ
Dimensions In Millimeters Dimensions In Inches
Symbol
Min. Nom. Max. Min. Nom. Max.
A 1.05 - 1.35 0.041 - 0.053
A1 0.05 - 0.15 0.002 - 0.006
A2 1.00 1.10 1.20 0.039 0.043 0.047
b 0.25 - 0.50 0.010 - 0.020
C 0.08 - 0.20 0.003 - 0.008
D 2.70 2.90 3.00 0.106 0.114 0.118
E 1.50 1.60 1.70 0.059 0.063 0.067
HE 2.60 2.80 3.00 0.102 0.110 0.118
L 0.30 - 0.60 0.012 - 0.024
L1 0.50 0.60 0.70 0.020 0.024 0.028
e 1.80 1.90 2.00 0.071 0.075 0.079
e1 0.85 0.95 1.05 0.033 0.037 0.041